OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Thomson Corporation One Station Place, Metro Center	Name: Thomson Financial LLC
Stamford, CT 06902	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	0,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 195 Broadway
Execution Date(s) January 16, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10007
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
4 Application countries	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/759,372	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: Kelley Drye & Warren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 700.00
Internal Address: 13th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip:06901	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 203-351-8020	·
Fax Number: 203-327-2669	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0404
Email Address: ct-ip@kelleydrye.com	Authorized User Name John S. Winterle
). Signature:	
Signature	January 16, 2008 Date
John S. Winterle, Ph. D.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020375 FRAME: 0235

#### Attorney Docket No.: THOM-100

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

The Thomson Corporation
One Station Place, Metro Center
Stamford, CT 06902

(hereinafter "Assignor"), have assigned rights to the following inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patents were filed:

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
11/759,372	06/07/2007	Method and System for Click-Thru Capability in Electronic Media
11/758,087	06/05/2007	Single Sign-On Method in Multi-Application Framework
11/758,084	06/05/2007	Automatic Formatting of Display Screen to Reflect Past Correlative Changes to Data Display Windows
11/758,079	06/05/2007	Data Context Passing Between Non-Interfaced Application Programs in a Common Framework
11,758.076	06/05/2007	Dynamic Display Using Pushed Streamed Data

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

### Thomson Financial, LLC 195 Broadway New York, NY 10007

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said applications to any and all inventions described in said applications for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

Carris XXVOD 250496 (

#### Attorney Docket No.: THOM-100

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature below.

Date: 1-16-08

THE THOMSON CORPORATION

Clof 8AVOD 256490 (

PATENT REEL: 020375 FRAME: 0237

# KELLEY DRYE

## **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

TO

**USPTO** 

FIRM

**CITY** 

Alexandria, VA

FAX

571-273-0140

PHONE

NO. OF PAGES

4 (including this page)

DATE

**JANUARY 16, 2008** 

**KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP** TWO STAMFORD PLAZA 281 TRESSER BOULEVARD

STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-3229

> (203) 324-1400 FAX (203) 327-2669

MESSAGE:

Re: Assignments

Dear Sirs:

Please record the enclosed executed Assignment for the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached Recordation Form, and charge the \$280.00 recordation fee to Deposit Account No. 11-0404. Please send us the Notice of Recordation via facsimile to: 203-327-2669.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Dacia N. Savoie 🗸

Paralegal, IP Department

**FROM** 

Dacia N. Savoie

**PHONE** 

(203) 351-8020

E-MAIL

dsavoie@kelleydrye.com

**TIMEKEEPER ID** 

05785

CLIENT NO.

063146-0001 - THOM-100

**NEW YORK, NY** 

WASHINGTON, DC TYSONS CORNER, VA

CHICAGO, IL

STAMFORD, CT

PARSIPPANY, NJ

**BRUSSELS** 

AFFILIATE OFFICES

**JAKARTA** MUMBAI

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION PLEASE CALL (203) 324-1400.

The information contained in this facsimile message is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivery to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, copying, disclosure or dissemination of this communication may be subject to legal restriction or sanction.

CT01/SAVOD/244311.1

**RECORDED: 01/16/2008** 

PATENT

**REEL: 020375 FRAME: 0238**